0
Explosion-Proof
Thermal Network Bullet Camera
Quick Start Guide
Thermal Bullet Camera·Quick Start Guide
1
Quick Start Guide
COPYRIGHT © 2018 Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co.,

Thermal Bullet Camera·Quick Start Guide
14
Explanation of model naming:
Lens focal length (mm):
9: 9 mm
25: 25 mm
DS-2 T D 2 4 X X/XT
Hikvision front-end product
For specialized application
Thermal camera
Shape:
2: Bullet camera
Max. Resolution (MP): 6: 0.3 MP
Stands for hardware performance,
including platform, sensor, etc.. Larger
number means better performance
- X X
Explosion-proof camera
 Model Explanation
Thermal Bullet Camera·Quick Start Guide
15
2 Appearance Description
2.1 Camera Overview
See the figure below for
1
2
3
4
 Overview of Type I Camera
Table 2-1 Description of Type I Camera
No. Description
1 Front cover
2 Sun shield
3 Main body
4 Rear cover
Thermal Bullet Camera·Quick Start Guide
16
2.2 Cable Description
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Figure 2-2 Overview of Cables
Table 2-2 Description of Cables
No. Description
1 Video out (BNC)
2 RJ45 Ethernet interface
3/4 Alarm input and output
5 Audio input
6 Audio output
7 Power cord (85 VAC to 264 VAC)
Thermal Bullet Camera·Quick Start Guide
17
3 Installation
Before you start:
● Make sure the device in the package is in good condition